
Fall 2022 Speaker and Host List 
 
Monday, September 19 
 
Opening 

Dan Roslokken 
Chairman of SPBA 
Anne Lennan 
SPBA President 

The Great Revision  
Teri Swope 
CEO and Founder 
ScopeLight Consulting 
teri@swopelight.com 

MHPAEA NQTL Audits 
Ashley Gillihan  
Alston & Bird 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree St. 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Ashley.gillihan@alston.com 
Jennifer Berman 
Kelly Benefits Strategies 
jberman@kellybenefits.com 

ADA Covers Gender Dysphoria 
Ashley Gillihan  
Alston & Bird 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree St. 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Ashley.gillihan@alston.com 

Dobbs Decision 
Ashley Gillihan 
Alston & Bird 
One Atlantic Center 
1202 West Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
Ashley.Gillihan@alston.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Tuesday, September 20 
 
SCOTUS Dialysis Coverage Case 

John Kulewicz 
Vorys, Sater,Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
Cell – 614-364-5456 
Direct – 614-464-5634 
jjkulewicz@vorys.com 
www.vorys.com 
Caroline Fraker 
MedBen 
1975 Tamarrack Rd. 
Newark, OH 43055 

Managing Risk and Ensuring Security & Privacy 
Lee Barrett 
Executive Director 
CEO  
EHNAC 
O – 860-651-6574 
C – 860-605-0567 
lbarrett@ehnac.org 
www.EHNAC.org 

Machine Learning to Personalize Engagement 
Laura Carlson 
Director of Growth 
Health at Scale Technologies 
10 Almaden Blvd, Suite 960 
San Jose, CA 95113 
lcarlson@healthatscale.com 
781-366-1928 
Zahoor Elahi 
COO 
Health at Scale Technologies 
10 Almaden Blvd, Suite 960 
San Jose, CA  95113  

Success Stories in Pharmacy Programs 
Robert Shelley 
Founder 
Leaf Health 
rshelley@leafhealth.net 
www.LeafHealth.net 



Workshop A – TPA CEO/President/COO 
Kris Smith 
INTEGRA Administrative Group, Inc. 
Seaford, DE 19973 
Ben Frisch 
Benefit Plan Administrators of Eau Claire, Inc. 
Eau Claire, WI 

Workshop B – Client Management 
Teri Swope 
CEO and Founder 
ScopeLight Consulting 
teri@swopelight.com 

Workshop C - Managing Risk and Ensuring Security 
Lee Barrett 
Executive Director 
CEO  
EHNAC 
O – 860-651-6574 
C – 860-605-0567 
lbarrett@ehnac.org 
www.EHNAC.org 

Workshop D – Stop Loss Session 
Tap Power 
Phoenix Excess Risk Underwriters, LLC 
Marietta, GA 30062 
ThomasPower@perullc.com 
Richard Mousty 
Unified Group Services, Inc. 
Anderson, IN 46013 
rousty@unifiedgrp.com 

Machine Readable Files are here 
Mary Piecuch 
Payer Compass 
mpiecuch@payercompass.com 
Stacey Karp 
Zelis 
Stacey.karp@zelis.com 

TPA Service Agreements 
Anne Tyler Hall 
Managing Partner 
Hall Benefits Law 
athall@hallbenefitslaw.com 
Phil Koehler 
Lead ERISA Counsel 
Hall Benefits Law 
pkoehler@hallbenefitslaw.com 



 
 
 
 
 


